SENATE RESOLUTION 1991-8696

By Senators Madsen and Kreidler

WHEREAS, Dr. Glen L. Nutter has completed a tenure of eighteen years as Superintendent of Yelm Community Schools; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nutter has been recognized as an outstanding educational leader by peers, parents, and students alike; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nutter's hard work, direction, and vision during his thirty-three year career in education has been characterized by his commitment to success for all students; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nutter has stood out as a leader, not only in education, but also in his work throughout his community; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nutter's drive for excellence has contributed to the public school system of the State of Washington and the nation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate pay respect and honor to Dr. Glen L. Nutter upon his retirement as Superintendent of Yelm Community Schools; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate thank Dr. Nutter for his years of service to the citizens of this state; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be immediately transmitted by the President of the Senate to Dr. Glen L. Nutter.

I, Gordon A. Golob, Secretary of the Senate, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution 1991-8696, adopted by the Senate June 21, 1991.

GORDON A. GOLOB Secretary of the Senate